costs for water meters. He reported that meter prices had continued to rise over the past year and that 

the new fees would ensure the city collected the full cost of each meter. He reviewed the changes, 

noting that the most common one-inch meter would increase from four hundred fifty-five dollars 

($455) to four hundred eighty-four dollars ($484), approximately a 6% increase. He stated that inch-

and-a-half and two-inch meters would increase by about 10%, and three-quarter-inch and six-inch 

meters by approximately 7%. He explained that these fees were typically passed through to builders

[...]

Subdivision to Celtic Bank Corporation under the terms of the existing 2019 agreement. He stated 

that the agreement included a right of first refusal and that the purchase price was required to reflect 

the fair market value of the property, less specified deductions. He reported that the property had been 

appraised at three hundred sixty thousand dollars ($360,000) at the end of September and that, in 

accordance with the agreement, the price was reduced by seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for 

improvements and an additional fifteen percent (15%), bringing the total to two hundred forty-two 

thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($242,250). He noted that the city and the purchaser agreed to split 

the two-thousand-dollar ($2,000) appraisal fee, resulting in a final purchase price of two hundred 

forty-three thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($243,250). 

Mr. Perez addressed a question raised previously about water availability, clarifying that appraisals 

assume utilities, including water, are available or accessible. He noted that the appraisal 

documentation stated this assumption explicitly and that the county assessor’s records likewise

[...]

Invoices & Purchase Orders 

Presented by Shilo Baker, City Recorder 

Ms. Baker presented three invoices for the council’s review. She reported that the first invoice was 

for a 2008 Freightliner dump truck with a plow from Cate Machinery Company in the amount of 

forty-one thousand dollars ($41,000). The second invoice was for the purchase of seven hundred two 

(702) ninety-five (95)-gallon green residential trash containers from Rehrig Pacific Company in the 

amount of forty thousand eight hundred ninety-eight dollars and seventy-eight cents ($40,898.78). 

The third invoice was for two Tee and Green Reelmaster mowers for the golf course from Turf 

Equipment & Irrigation in the amount of one hundred thirty-four thousand eight hundred eleven 

dollars and twenty cents ($134,811.20). 

In response to a question from the council regarding equipment replacement, Ms. Baker stated that 

the new mowers would replace the current tee and green mowers, which would then be reassigned for 

use on the fairways. Chairman Brady added that the timing of the order would allow the equipment to